
Race:1
525y/480m

18:04
 Grade  

A6
Clonmel

Welcome To Clonmel Track A6 / A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A7 A3
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-CML] 23 0 15Michael O'Connell/Anita O'Connell (Kilfina Ibk.B.(Fiftycashback-Free Of Charge).Apr'23EVENSTAR RAVEN TPW €650

Jan 16'26 59 525R    A5 T3 3.00 4432 5th 6.75L/nk/EvAw,ClrRn 29.31 Sand 6/1 CMLShanghai Tiger 29.82
Dec 14'25 59 525R    A5 T1 2.99 1124 4th 4.00L EP,ClrRn 29.83 Sand 6/1 CMLCrickleowl Missy 30.11
Dec 7'25 59 525R    A7 T1 3.00 2222 2nd 5.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.32 Sand 13/2 CMLAnns Teddy 29.67
Oct 31'25 59 300R    S7 T3 0.00 53 2nd 1.50L SlAw,Strfin 16.74 Sand 4/1 CMLViolets Girl 16.84
Sep 12'25 61 525R    A7 T1 3.24 5555 6th 13.00L MsdBk,FdRi 29.53 Sand 5/2 CMLCharming Steph 30.44

Blue

2 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.51-CRK] 37 1 136Mr. David  Leahy/Mrs. Katie  Leahy (Mitche Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Adamant Freya).Oct'22CASTLETERRYFREYA TPW €1,365

Feb 8'26 54 525R    A6 T2 3.09 5452 3rd 1.50L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 29.88 Sand 10/3 CMLGlenbervie Foxy 30.00
Jan 25'26 55 525R    A6 T2 3.04 4434 4th 3.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.52 Sand 4/1 CMLRaceway Swift 29.75
Jan 16'26 55 525R    A7 T1 2.99 5443 3rd 5.00L EP,RnOn 29.40 Sand 15/8 CMLGerpatsgolightly 29.75
Dec 28'25 55 525R    A6 T2 3.07 5443 3rd 1.25L SlAw,FinWl 29.94 Sand 9/2 CMLCuteen Nando 30.03
Dec 21'25 54 525R    A6 T2 3.12 4432 2nd 1.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.80 Sand 7/2 CMLCuteen Nando 29.89

White

3 [29.17]Late-Poutoon

TR: Owner[29.17-CML] 65 9 123Mr. Thomas Kiely (Monard) Ibd.D.(Airmount Nando-Burgess Millie).Feb'22CUTEEN NANDO TPW €4,130

Feb 8'26 70 525R    A6 T3 2.98 3345 4th 1.50L/nk/EP,RnOn 29.88 Sand 7/2 CMLGlenbervie Foxy 30.02
Jan 16'26 70 525R    A6 T2 3.04 4465 5th 17.25L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.41 Sand 11/4 CMLSamrose Express 30.62
Dec 28'25 69 525R    A6 T3 2.97 3211 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 29.94 Sand 10/3 CMLRaceway Swift *29.94
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.04 2211 1st 1.25L SlAw,Ld 3 29.80 Sand 11/4 CMLCastleterryfreya *29.80
Dec 5'25 68 525R    A6 T3 3.02 4444 3rd 7.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.33 Sand 3/1 CMLBogcross Dante 29.85

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-CML] 9 0 12Mr. David  McGeer (Cashel) Mbk.B.(Priceless Jet-Samrose Sky).Nov'23SAMROSE BONNIE TPW €355

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A6 T4 2.97 4534 2nd 1.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.88 Sand 4/1 CMLGlenbervie Foxy 29.98
Jan 25'26 65 525R    A7 T4 3.14 5443 4th 4.75L CrdRu,RnOn 29.53 Sand 4/1 CMLMaugherasnowdro 29.86
Jan 16'26 65 525R    A6 T4 3.00 5665 6th 8.00L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.57 Sand 5/1 CMLSlaneyside Joel 30.15
Dec 28'25 64 525R    A6 T4 2.99 4555 5th 2.25L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.94 Sand 11/4 CMLCuteen Nando 30.11
Oct 31'25 64 525R    A5 T2 2.97 3333 3rd 5.00L EP,BmpRu 29.06 Sand 7/2 CMLPomba Flo 29.41

Orange

5 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 32 4 65Mr.Tony Mackey (Cappamore) Wbebdw.B.(Pestana-Crickle Owl Meg).Feb'23CRICKLEOWL MISSY TPW €2,385

Feb 1'26 61 525R    A5 T5 3.04 4456 6th 10.00L/s SlAw,NvShw 29.24 Sand 7/2 CMLBreakaway Snook 29.95
Jan 11'26 62 525R    A5 T5 2.99 6666 5th 6.75L/nk EP,RnOn 29.53 Sand 9/4 CMLChamberlain Ruby 30.02
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A5 T5 2.92 6665 3rd 5.00L FAw,Strfin 29.21 Sand 11/2 CMLVancouver Stan 29.56
Dec 14'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.03 4331 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 4 29.83 Sand 3/1 CMLSamrose Bonnie *29.83
Mar 21'25 62 525R    A5 T6 2.87 2111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.13 Sand 9/4F CMLChamps Bobby *29.13

Stripes

6 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.38-WFD] 24 4 42Mr.Damien O'Regan (Kilmeaden) Wbef.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenbervie Maza).Aug'23GLENBERVIE FOXY TPW €1,620

Feb 8'26 65 525R    A6 T6 2.95 1221 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.88 Sand 2/1F CMLSamrose Bonnie *29.88
Feb 1'26 64 525R    A5 T6 2.85 2245 5th 9.50L/sh LdRu,FdRi 29.24 Sand 5/1 CMLBreakaway Snook 29.91
Jan 16'26 64 525R    A5 T6 2.88 2223 2nd 6.25L LdRu,ClrRn 29.31 Sand 4/1 CMLShanghai Tiger 29.75
Dec 7'25 63 525R    A4 T5 2.95 4222 2nd 3.00L EP,ClrRn 29.49 Sand 13/2 CMLFoxrock Donna 29.70
Nov 9'25 63 525R    A5 T5 2.88 4433 3rd 5.00L QAw,RnOn 29.10 Sand 11/2 CMLSquitchy 29.45

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

18:21
 Grade  

A4
Clonmel

The Kilsheelan Gallop A4 / A5 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-CML] 24 5 12Mr.Eric Keane (Clonmel) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Emers Sally).Sep'23OAKLAND SALLY TPW €2,060

Feb 8'26 65 525R    A3 T2 2.91 4555 5th 14.00L FAw,Blk 1 29.02 Sand 15/2 CMLSlaneyside Cyril 30.00
Jan 9'26 65 525R    A3 T4 2.90 4455 6th 8.25L FAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 4/1 CMLHighview Magical 29.66
Dec 14'25 65 525R    A4 T1 2.83 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.26 Sand 9/1 CMLFoxrock Donna *29.26
Dec 7'25 65 525R    A4 T4 2.85 3666 6th 7.50L LdRu,Blk 1 29.45 Sand 5/1 CMLJimmys Swift 29.97
Nov 23'25 65 525R    A5 T4 2.87 2222 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 29.45 Sand 7/1 CMLCharming Steph *29.45

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: David Flanagan[29.08-WFD] 23 1 76The-Local-Bar-Syn (Clonmel) O Cooney Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Peejays Forever).Oct'23SIENNAS LOCAL TPW €1,240

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A4 T4 2.95 2222 2nd 4.50L EP,A 2nd 29.29 Sand 13/8 CMLCodswallop 29.60
Jan 25'26 63 525R    A3 T2 3.08 5443 4th 8.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.95 Sand 6/1 CMLSlaneyside Bess 29.54
Jan 18'26 63 525R    A3 T3 3.00 6643 3rd 10.25L EvAw,Blk 3 29.21 Sand 3/1 CMLAscot Aaron 29.93
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A2 T2 2.99 3333 3rd 4.00L EP,RnOn 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLSwift Hayley 29.17
Nov 1'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.22 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.08 Sand 6/4J WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.08

White

3 [29.33]Late-Freedom Ranger

TR: Owner[29.33-CML] 9 2 30Mr.Noel Culleton (Fethard Tipperary) Ibkw.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Freedom Dream).Feb'24BOGCROSS DANTE TPW €755

Jan 11'26 69 525R    A4 T3 3.05 5556 6th 9.75L/nk/SlAw,NvShw 29.48 Sand 7/2 CMLSparks Lucky 30.19
Dec 28'25 71 525R    A4 T1 2.96 1111 1st 4.25L Ld 1,drclr 29.67 Sand 10/3 CMLDoubtful Diamond *29.67
Dec 14'25 72 525R    A4 T4 2.94 2333 3rd 3.50L FAw,ClrRn 29.26 Sand 3/1 CMLOakland Sally 29.50
Dec 5'25 72 525R    A6 T2 2.94 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.33 Sand 2/1F CMLHillstreet Pop *29.33
Oct 24'25 72 525R    A7 T3 3.09 3333 3rd 4.5L/hd BmpRu,RnOn 29.27 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Bathe 29.59

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.21-YGL] 88 20 1818Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Maisy).May'22SLANEYSIDE BADGE TPW €7,078

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A5 T5 2.85 1222 2nd 1.00L LdRu,EvCh 29.25 Sand 10/3 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.32
Feb 1'26 60 525R    A4 T5 3.00 6553 3rd 6.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.29 Sand 10/3 CMLDevilinadress 29.73
Jan 16'26 61 525R    A5 T3 2.91 3221 2nd hd Ld 4,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 5/1 CMLBarra Toffee 29.37
Jan 11'26 61 525R    A5 T4 2.87 1222 2nd nk LdRu,CmAg 29.53 Sand 7/1 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.55
Dec 28'25 61 525R    A5 T3 2.85 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.54 Sand 11/2 CMLMollys Melody *29.54

Orange

5 [29.40]
TR: Matthew Ryan[29.40-CML] 23 2 52Miss Patricia White (Clonmel) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Gerpats Neptune).Nov'23GERPATSGOLIGHTLY TPW €985

Feb 8'26 58 525R    A4 T6 2.96 3356 6th 10.25L/s EP,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 11/2 CMLCodswallop 30.02
Jan 25'26 58 525R    A4 T5 3.04 5443 3rd 9.25L SlAw,RnOn 29.11 Sand 11/2 CMLFoxrock Donna 29.76
Jan 16'26 58 525R    A7 T6 2.83 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.40 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Buddy *29.40
Jan 11'26 58 525R    A7 T5 3.07 2222 2nd 0.50L SlAw,ChlRi 29.95 Sand 3/1 CMLCircus Boy 29.98
Dec 21'25 58 525R    A6 T6 2.90 3332 2nd 0.50L FAw,ChlRi 29.75 Sand 4/1 CMLRaceway Swift 29.78

Stripes

6 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-CML] 28 2 44Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Wbk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Mulan).Nov'22BALLYTADHG MULAN TPW €1,405

Jan 25'26 73 525R    A3 T6 2.99 4344 4th 22.50L EP,Blk 1 29.26 Sand 11/2 CMLGreat Ocean Road 30.83
Jan 9'26 72 525R    A3 T6 2.88 2336 6th 15.50L QAw,FdRi 28.66 Sand 4/1 CMLJacktavern Beaut 29.74
Oct 31'25 70 525R    A2 T6 3.03 5566 6th 21.50L EvAw,FdRi 28.68 Sand 4/1 CMLDangan Conor 30.18
Oct 10'25 71 525R    A2 T6 2.96 2323 3rd 3.5L EP,AHandy 29.08 Sand 3/1 CMLRedzer Rua 29.32
Sep 26'25 71 525R    A5 T6 2.85 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 28.90 Sand 2/1jfCMLMinor Tiny *28.90

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

18:39
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

The Try The Trio All Ways A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A1
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-CML] 52 10 812Mr.David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibe.B.(Good News-Wolfofallstreets).Sep'22CHAMBERLAIN LILY TPW €4,255

Jan 30'26 60 550R    A4 T2 4.48 5666 6th 11.00L SlAw,NvShw 30.73 Sand 3/1 CMLStripe Jimboy 31.50
Jan 25'26 60 525R    A3 T4 2.99 6665 5th 11.50L EP,ClrRn 28.95 Sand 5/2F CMLSlaneyside Bess 29.75
Jan 16'26 61 525R    A5 T2 2.93 4432 3rd 1.50L/hd FAw,BmpRi 29.36 Sand 5/2 CMLBarra Toffee 29.47
Dec 28'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.00 5454 2nd 5.00L Outp,FinWl 29.29 Sand 2/1 CMLDevilinadress 29.64
Dec 8'24 58 525R    A3 T3 2.93 2221 1st 1L FAw,Ld 4 29.09 Sand 5/2 CMLAscot Benny *29.09

Blue

2 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-CML] 30 5 54Mrs.Joy Sanders (Ballingarry Thurles) Ibk.B.(Serene Ace-Emers Break).Oct'23BARRA FRUITY TPW €2,470

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A4 T2 2.93 6534 4th 5.50L/sh FAw,ClrRn 29.29 Sand 11/4 CMLCodswallop 29.68
Jan 25'26 61 525R    A4 T2 2.98 4556 4th 11.00L EP,ClrRn 29.11 Sand 11/4 CMLFoxrock Donna 29.88
Jan 18'26 61 525R    A4 T1 3.07 3333 3rd 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.02 Sand 2/1jfCMLSlaneyside Ace 29.54
Jan 11'26 61 525R    A6 T1 2.98 4332 1st 1.75L EP,ChlRi 29.48 Sand 13/8 CMLShanghai Tiger *29.48
Oct 12'25 59 525R    A4 T1 2.97 5555 5th 6.50L/sh EP,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 7/2 CMLFlamincloney 29.43

White

3 [28.74]Late-Fastnet Fury

TR: Owner[28.74-CML] 105 19 2422Mr. Paul King (Cahir) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Express Berry).Mar'20MAHOGANY SYDNEY TPW €9,463

Feb 8'26 89 525R    A5 T1 2.94 3222 2nd 2.75L FAw,ClrRn 29.48 Sand 3/1 CMLSparks Lucky 29.67
Feb 1'26 89 525R    A4 T4 2.90 1244 5th 6.25L/nk/FAw,Blk 2 29.29 Sand 9/2 CMLDevilinadress 29.76
Jan 25'26 89 525R    A5 T3 2.85 1111 2nd 0.75L LdRu,HdNrL 29.38 Sand 3/1 CMLKerryroad Jessie 29.43
Jan 16'26 88 525R    A5 T1 2.93 2223 4th 9.50L FAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 7/2 CMLCloheena Kenny 29.55
Nov 23'25 82 525R    A5 T2 2.87 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.49 Sand 4/1 CMLChaotic Panther *29.49

Black

4 [29.27]
TR: Maurice Organ[29.27-CML] 42 5 97Mr.Gerard Organ (Carrick-on-Suir) Wbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Popular Woman).Nov'22POPULAR JACKO TPW €2,695

Feb 8'26 72 525R    A4 T5 2.97 5443 3rd 4.50L/sh EP,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 4/1 CMLCodswallop 29.61
Jan 31'26 69 525R    A6 T5 2.95 4333 3rd 10.50L LdRu,Blk 1 28.71 Sand 3/1 CMLOaklands Coco 29.44
Jan 25'26 68 525R    A6 T6 2.99 3355 6th 10.25L EP,FdRi 29.52 Sand 10/3 CMLRaceway Swift 30.24
Jan 16'26 68 525R    A5 T5 2.93 5666 6th 13.50L/h Outp,NvShw 28.89 Sand 6/1 CMLCloheena Kenny 29.84
Apr 13'25 75 525R    A5 T6 2.99 2111 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 29.27 Sand 3/1 CMLReality Sphere *29.27

Orange

5 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-CML] 19 4 32Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Wbe.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC COMET TPW €1,520

Feb 8'26 68 525R    A5 T6 3.04 6445 5th 8.50L SlAw,Blk 1 29.25 Sand 9/2 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.84
Jan 23'26 68 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.87 Sand CML *16.87
Jan 9'26 68 525R    A3 T6 2.90 2345 5th 19.25L FAw,FdRi 28.68 Sand 6/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 30.03
Nov 2'25 66 525R    A5 T6 2.85 2223 3rd 6.00L QAw,V W 4 29.06 Sand 9/2 CMLAscot Aaron 29.48
Jul 15'25 66 525R    A3 T5 2.82 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.16 Sand 13/8 CMLEmers Honeybee *29.16

Stripes

6 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-CML] 10 1 30Mr.David McGeer (Cashel) Wbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Samrose Sky).Nov'23SAMROSE EXPRESS TPW €580

Feb 6'26 79 575R    A4 T5 5.72 6665 5th 2.50L/nk MsdBk,ClrRn 31.83 Sand 4/1 CMLBoozed Akela 32.02
Jan 30'26 79 550R    A4 T6 4.44 6553 3rd 3.75L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.73 Sand 4/1 CMLStripe Jimboy 30.99
Jan 25'26 79 525R    A4 T6 3.04 6665 6th 11.50L/h SlAw,Crd 1 29.11 Sand 4/1 CMLFoxrock Donna 29.92
Jan 16'26 78 525R    A6 T6 2.96 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.41 Sand 7/2 CMLFoxrock Cupatae *29.41
Oct 17'25 75 525R    ON2 T6 3.02 4333 3rd 8.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.84 Sand 4/1 CMLMustang Havoc 29.43

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

18:56
 Grade  

A2
Clonmel

Find Us On Facebook A2 / A3 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A0
T5 A2 A0
T6 A3 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.63]
TR: Owner[28.63-CML] 80 33 1217Billy Murphy/Mrs.Frances Mullan (Bonnetts Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Ascot Grace).Jul'21ASCOT LOGAN TPW €13,438

Feb 8'26 78 525R    A1 T1 2.98 2333 3rd 8.25L EP,ClrRn 28.66 Sand 6/5F CMLHighview Magical 29.24
Jan 18'26 77 525R    A1 T2 2.80 2222 2nd 2.25L QAw,A 2nd 28.68 Sand 11/1 CMLClondoty Joe 28.84
Dec 12'25 75 525R    A1 T5 2.75 1111 1st nk VQaw,ALd 28.71 Sand 5/4F CMLCrickleowl Jose *28.71
Dec 5'25 75 525R    A0 T2 2.79 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 28.88 Sand 5/4F CMLClondoty Joe *28.88
Nov 2'25 75 525R    A1 T3 2.77 1211 1st 2L VQaw,Bmp 1 28.86 Sand 3/1 CMLMarlfield Levi *28.86

Blue

2 [28.83]
TR: David Flanagan[28.83-CML] 21 6 64Mr. Conor O'Donnell (Fethard) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Kilara Coast).Aug'23SLANESTOWNBAILEY TPW €2,555

Feb 8'26 73 525R    A2 T1 2.95 2222 1st sh EP,LdNrL 28.98 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Hayley *28.98
Feb 1'26 73 525R    A3 T3 2.99 4556 6th 8.75L/hd EP,NvShw 28.81 Sand 12/1 CMLWhitegate Pest 29.43
Jan 23'26 73 525R    A3 T2 3.02 3333 3rd 10.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.63 -.40 Slow 4/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 28.96
Jan 15'26 73 525R    A3 T2 2.90 2222 3rd 6.50L DspLd,ClrRn 28.38 Sand 3/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 28.83
Jan 9'26 73 525R    A3 T3 2.89 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,Ld 1 28.89 Sand 2/1 CMLMystical Ranger *28.89

White

3 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.89-CML] 21 7 44Mr.Michael O'Connell (Kilfinane) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Aghaburren Bonny).Nov'23EVENSTAR LADY TPW €2,675

Feb 1'26 67 525R    A0 T4 2.95 4444 4th 10.25L EP,ClrRn 28.51 Sand 22/1 CMLBushpark Mel 29.23
Jan 23'26 66 525R    A0 T3 2.83 3422 2nd 4.50L QAw,Blk 2 29.07 -.30 Slow 4/1 CMLImokilly Roxanne 29.08
Jan 18'26 66 525R    A0 T2 2.97 3333 3rd 5.50L EP,RnOn 28.65 Sand 3/1 CMLTinahue Skylark 29.03
Jan 11'26 67 525R    A3 T2 2.82 1111 1st 2.25L QAw,ALd 28.89 Sand 10/3 CMLSwift Frantik *28.89
Nov 16'25 67 525R    A3 T3 2.86 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 28.90 Sand 11/8 CMLSlaneyside Bess *28.90

Black

4 [28.58]Late-Ballycowen Noah

TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[28.58-CML] 45 9 137D-S-Racing-Syndicate (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BOLTOFLIGHTNING TPW €4,040

Feb 6'26 74 575R    A2 T3 5.53 3322 3rd 7.25L EvAw,ClrRn 31.40 Sand 2/1 CMLGaytime Joachim 31.91
Jan 31'26 74 550R    A2 T4 4.24 1111 1st 1.25L FAw,ALd 30.28 Sand 2/1 CMLSunset Shannon *30.28
Jan 18'26 75 525R    A1 T3 2.97 6656 6th 9.00L EP,NvShw 28.68 Sand 9/2 CMLClondoty Joe 29.31
Dec 12'25 75 525R    A0 T2 2.98 4444 4th 6.50L EP,A 4th 28.50 Sand 7/2 CMLDangan Conor 28.95
Oct 26'25 75 525R    A3 T1 2.89 2211 1st 5.5L LdBS,drclr 28.58 Sand 2/1F CMLFahrenheit Cian *28.58

Orange

5 [28.62]
TR: Owner[28.62-CML] 25 5 44Mr.Patrick Brady (Clonmel) Ibebd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Marlfield Niamh).Sep'23MARLFIELD JUDY TPW €2,315

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A2 T2 2.96 3444 4th 3.50L/sh EP,ClrRn 28.98 Sand 15/8 CMLSlanestownbailey 29.23
Jan 31'26 60 525R    A1 T4 2.92 5555 6th 15.25L/h FAw,Blk 1 28.82 Sand 2/1c CMLChaotic Pershing 29.90
Nov 7'25 62 525R    A1 T1 2.93 3322 2nd hd FAw,ChlRi 28.98 Sand 2/1 CMLAscot Logan 28.99
Oct 19'25 62 525R    A0 T1 2.87 2222 2nd 0.50L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.59 Sand 4/1 CMLAscot Noah 28.62
Oct 5'25 62 525R    A2 T2 2.89 3211 1st 3.5L QAw,LdBS 28.66 Sand 4/1 CMLEmers Rex *28.66

Stripes

6 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-CML] 28 8 56Mr. Tony Mackey (Cappamore) Wbebd.D.(Pestana-Crickle Owl Meg).Feb'23CRICKLEOWL JOSE TPW €3,310

Feb 1'26 73 525R    A2 T5 2.98 5333 3rd 2.50L EP,FinWl 28.87 Sand 13/8 CMLPats Favourite 29.04
Jan 11'26 74 525R    A2 T6 2.89 2221 2nd 0.75L Chl 3,Blk 3 29.09 Sand 2/1F CMLChamberlain Fred 29.14
Dec 19'25 74 525R    A2 T6 2.93 2211 2nd sh Ld 3,HdNrL 28.93 Sand 15/8 CMLClassic Sydney 28.94
Dec 12'25 74 525R    A1 T2 2.98 4432 2nd nk EP,Strfin 28.71 Sand 3/1 CMLAscot Logan 28.73
Sep 28'25 74 525R    A2 T3 2.95 1111 1st 9.5L LdRu,drclr 28.60 Sand 7/2 CMLSlanestownbailey *28.60

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

19:14
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

The Bet On The Tote A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-CML] 96 22 1219Billy Murphy/Frances Mullan (Bonnettstow Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Ascot Grace).Jul'21ASCOT AARON TPW €8,350

Feb 8'26 75 525R    A3 T1 2.93 3222 3rd 5.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.28 Sand 5/2 CMLEdermine Charm 29.63
Jan 25'26 74 525R    A3 T3 2.94 2234 3rd 5.00L FAw,Chl 1 28.95 Sand 10/3 CMLSlaneyside Bess 29.30
Jan 18'26 74 525R    A3 T4 2.83 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.21 Sand 3/1 CMLLady Lough *29.21
Dec 7'25 74 525R    A2 T3 2.90 4444 4th 6.50L FAw,ClrRn 28.85 Sand 5/1 CMLEmers Rex 29.30
Nov 2'25 74 525R    A5 T3 2.85 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 7/4F CMLCuteen Light *29.06

Blue

2 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 35 8 87Mr.Tadgh Lonergan (Clonmel) Iwbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Nametab Ostara).May'23GREAT OCEAN ROAD TPW €3,090

Feb 8'26 75 525R    A3 T4 2.89 2333 2nd 3.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.28 Sand 4/1 CMLEdermine Charm 29.52
Jan 31'26 75 550R    A3 T2 4.48 4444 4th 9.00L SlAw,ClrRn 30.07 Sand 3/1 CMLAnnual Kaka 30.70
Jan 25'26 74 525R    A3 T2 2.90 2222 1st 1.25L FAw,ChlRi 29.26 Sand 9/4jfCMLDevilinadress *29.26
Jan 11'26 75 525R    A4 T3 2.89 3322 1st 0.5L QAw,ChlRi 29.27 Sand 4/1 CMLGlenbervie Lassy *29.27
Nov 7'25 75 525R    A4 T3 2.83 2222 2nd 3.00L QAw,A 2nd 28.92 Sand 2/1 CMLHackney Tier 29.13

White

3 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.84-YGL] 52 9 149Mr.Kevin McLean (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Supporting Trump).Aug'22SQUITCHY TPW €4,210

Jan 25'26 60 525R    A3 T1 2.97 4556 6th 11.50L/n EP,NvShw 28.95 Sand 11/4 CMLSlaneyside Bess 29.77
Jan 18'26 59 525R    A2 T4 2.88 2233 3rd 6.75L QAw,ClrRn 28.95 Sand 9/4 CMLPriceless Hero 29.42
Jan 11'26 59 525R    A1 T2 2.90 5553 3rd 9.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.08 Sand 15/8 CMLClondoty Joe 29.74
Dec 28'25 59 525R    A2 T5 2.89 3233 3rd 6.00L EP,Chl 2 29.08 Sand 7/2 CMLHillslot Salah 29.50
Dec 19'25 59 525R    A2 T1 2.87 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.97 Sand 11/4 CMLSlanestownbailey *28.97

Black

4 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CML] 59 11 610Mr. Peter  Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) MBefw.B.(Ballymac Vic-Deadly Robin).Oct'21RANDOM MINNIE TPW €4,330

Feb 8'26 51 525R    A3 T5 2.89 1123 4th 7.00L LdRu,FdRi 29.02 Sand 9/2 CMLSlaneyside Cyril 29.51
Jan 11'26 51 525R    A3 T6 3.02 2566 6th 33.00L/n Blk 1,Blk 2 28.78 Sand 4/1 CMLSams Profile 31.11
Dec 28'25 49 525R    A3 T4 2.83 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.35 Sand 5/2 CMLTiermana Sugar *29.35
May 11'2 48 525R    A3 T4 2.82 1111 2nd 1.50L LdRu,EvCh 28.98 Sand 11/4 CMLBarra Toffee 29.08
Mar 21'25 51 300R    S4 T5 0.00 11 1st 5.5L VQaw,ALd 16.25 Sand 7/2 CMLCreed *16.25

Orange

5 [29.04]
TR: Owner[28.87-LMK] 29 6 63Mr. William Egan (Charleville) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Last Lady).Oct'22PETESHESQUICK TPW €1,965

Feb 6'26 62 575R    A3 T6 5.59 5433 3rd 7.25L EvAw,RnOn 31.45 Sand 3/1 CMLAnnual Kaka 31.96
Jan 31'26 61 550R    A3 T6 4.29 1111 1st sh FAw,ALd 30.50 Sand 3/1 CMLHillslot Salah *30.50
Jan 18'26 61 525R    A4 T5 2.90 3331 1st 2L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.29 Sand 5/1 CMLRiver Magic *29.29
Dec 28'25 61 525R    A4 T4 2.99 6533 3rd 5.00L/hd Crd 3,RnOn 29.29 Sand 11/2 CMLDevilinadress 29.65
Nov 7'25 64 525R    A3 T1 3.04 4555 4th 13.00L Blk 1,RnOn 28.79 Sand 5/2 CMLSmudge 29.70

Stripes

6 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-CML] 14 2 21Mr. Canice  Hyland (Portlaoise) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sive To One).Mar'24FOXROCK SIVE TPW €790

Feb 6'26 61 575R    A5 T6 5.47 1112 5th 7.00L LdRu,FdRi 31.77 Sand 5/2 CMLCooga Layla 32.26
Jan 30'26 61 550R    A5 T5 4.33 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 30.60 Sand 5/2 CMLNewinn Tweety *30.60
Jan 25'26 61 525R    A4 T6 3.01 6666 6th 15.25L EvAw,NvShw 28.87 Sand 15/2 CMLStep The Beat 29.94
Jan 16'26 61 525R    A3 T5 3.03 4444 3rd 6.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 3/1 CMLStonepark Sam 29.88
Nov 9'25 60 525R    A6 T6 2.94 1111 1st 9.5L LdRu,drclr 29.26 Sand 11/4 CMLCoologue Cawfer *29.26

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

19:31
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

The Greyhounds Make Great Pets A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]Late-Chiltern Rodeo

TR: Owner[29.05-CML] 56 7 126Ms.Dora Hattemore (Carrick-on-Suir) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Bellatrix Ivy).Aug'22LANG SHINING TPW €3,330

Feb 8'26 71 525R    A5 T4 2.85 2333 3rd 4.00L LdRu,Blk 1 29.48 Sand 9/4J CMLSparks Lucky 29.76
Jan 31'26 72 525R    A4 T3 2.85 1345 5th 10.75L QAw,ClrRn 28.77 Sand 4/1 CMLStep The Beat 29.52
Jan 25'26 72 525R    A4 T1 2.87 1223 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 29.59 Sand 4/1 CMLSamrose Crash 29.64
Jan 18'26 71 525R    A4 T2 2.92 5333 3rd 4.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 4/1 CMLJimmys Swift 29.65
Feb 9'25 69 525R    A4 T2 2.99 2224 4th 1.5L/nk/s EP,AHandy 29.51 Sand 7/2 CMLPats Favourite 29.64

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-CML] 34 3 67Mr.Patrick O'Brien (Fethard) Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Raceway Recruit).Jul'23RACEWAY SWIFT TPW €1,733

Feb 8'26 64 525R    A5 T2 2.94 3333 3rd 4.00L FAw,ClrRn 29.25 Sand 10/3 CMLChamberlain Ruby 29.53
Feb 1'26 63 525R    A5 T2 2.96 5532 2nd 5.00L EP,RnOn 29.24 Sand 9/2 CMLBreakaway Snook 29.59
Jan 25'26 63 525R    A6 T3 2.91 1111 1st 0.5L DH,ALd 29.52 Sand 7/2 CMLBionic Bliss *29.52
Dec 21'25 64 525R    A6 T2 2.85 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.75 Sand 11/2 CMLGerpatsgolightly *29.75
Jun 15'25 63 525R    A6 T5 2.88 2211 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.00 Sand 9/4F CMLOakland Sally *29.00

White

3 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-CML] 14 3 21Mr. Paul King (Cahir) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mylane Denise).Apr'24MYLANE PEPPY TPW €1,025

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A4 T3 2.97 4665 5th 9.00L/sh EP,Blk 1 29.29 Sand 4/1 CMLCodswallop 29.93
Jan 30'26 59 550R    A4 T4 4.44 3466 6th 10.25L SlAw,NvShw 30.38 Sand 4/1 CMLFoxrock Laura 31.10
Jan 11'26 58 525R    A4 T1 2.89 4422 1st 2.5L FcdCk4,LdNr 29.62 Sand 7/2 CMLSadies Swift *29.62
Dec 21'25 57 525R    A5 T1 2.91 3332 1st 0.75L FAw,ChlRi 29.43 Sand 5/1 CMLKerryroad Jessie *29.43
Nov 30'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.00 2322 1st 1L EvAw,ChlRi 29.54 Sand 3/1 CMLCoologue Cawfer *29.54

Black

4 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-CML] 15 0 45Mr. David  Byrne (Mooncoin) Mbk.D.(Newinn Session-Coologue Heart).Mar'24COOLOGUE CAWFER TPW €585

Feb 8'26 70 525R    A5 T6 2.90 2334 5th 5.00L/sh FAw,Blk 1 29.43 Sand 4/1 CMLMinor Cashout 29.79
Jan 25'26 70 525R    A7 T5 3.01 2222 2nd 1.75L EvAw,ChlRi 29.53 Sand 6/4F CMLMaugherasnowdro 29.65
Jan 11'26 70 525R    A6 T4 3.12 6666 5th 8.25L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.48 Sand 11/4 CMLBarra Fruity 30.08
Dec 28'25 69 525R    A6 T4 2.92 2222 2nd sh FcdCk3,FinWl 29.70 Sand 9/4F CMLShanghai Tiger 29.71
Nov 30'25 69 525R    A7 T3 3.04 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,EvCh 29.54 Sand 10/3 CMLMylane Peppy 29.61

Orange

5 [29.03]Late-Roisins Florrie

TR: Owner[29.03-CML] 31 3 58Mr. David O'Neill (Cahir) Wbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Glenegat Mildred).Aug'22CHAMBERLAIN STAR TPW €2,140

Feb 6'26 64 575R    A5 T5 5.72 6456 6th 7.75L MsdBk,NvSh 31.77 Sand 4/1 CMLCooga Layla 32.31
Jan 30'26 64 550R    A5 T6 4.48 4222 3rd 2.00L/nk Chl 4,FcdCk 30.60 Sand 7/2 CMLFoxrock Sive 30.76
Jan 25'26 62 525R    A5 T5 3.09 6656 4th 3.75L Crd 3,RnOn 29.38 Sand 5/1 CMLKerryroad Jessie 29.64
Oct 17'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.09 3222 2nd 1.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.13 Sand 9/4jfCMLSlaneyside Joel 29.23
Jun 29'25 63 525R    A4 T4 2.98 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 29.03 Sand 10/3 CMLStep The Beat *29.03

Stripes

6 [28.93]
TR: Matthew Ryan[28.93-CML] 68 10 1113Mr.Matthew Ryan (Cashel) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Roseville Liz).Jun'21STILL MY HONEY TPW €4,648

Jan 16'26 63 525R    A5 T6 2.85 2345 5th 7.25L/hd/LdRu,FdRi 29.36 Sand 9/4F CMLBarra Toffee 29.90
Jan 11'26 63 525R    A4 T6 2.79 1233 4th 3.50L/sh VQaw,ClrRn 29.27 Sand 4/1 CMLGreat Ocean Road 29.52
Dec 21'25 63 525R    A4 T6 2.88 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.46 Sand 7/2 CMLLang Shining 29.49
Nov 9'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.92 5555 6th 12.00L FAw,Outp 29.01 Sand 5/1 CMLEmers Rex 29.85
Oct 17'25 63 525R    A6 T6 2.88 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.14 Sand 9/4F CMLSubtle Ben *29.14

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

19:51
 Grade  

A1
Clonmel

Sporting Press On Line Edition A1 / A2 525

Wnr €295, 2nd €80, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A1 A0
T3 A1 A1
T4 A1 A1
T5 A1 A1
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-CML] 72 15 1316Mr.David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibe.D.(Good News-Wolfofallstreets).Sep'22CHAMBERLAIN FRED TPW €6,625

Feb 6'26 70 525R    A1 T2 3.03 6665 4th 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.65 Sand 4/1 CMLCallaway Danny 29.14
Jan 31'26 70 525R    A1 T3 2.86 5433 2nd 1.75L QAw,Strfin 28.77 Sand 3/1 CMLWilderness Tiger 28.89
Jan 25'26 70 525R    A2 T1 2.87 2222 1st nk QAw,ChlRi 28.82 Sand 5/1 CMLPats Cashout *28.82
Jan 11'26 68 525R    A2 T1 2.89 3332 1st 0.75L QAw,ChlRi 29.09 Sand 15/2 CMLCrickleowl Jose *29.09
Oct 26'25 69 525R    A3 T1 2.87 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 28.78 Sand 11/4 CMLGiglis Freya *28.78

Blue

2 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.50-SPK] 19 5 36Mr. Gerald Kiely (Ferrybank) Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Airmount Sofia).Nov'22AIRMOUNT BART TPW €2,425

Feb 8'26 76 525R    A1 T4 2.98 6666 6th 12.75L Blk 1,NvShw 28.66 Sand 5/1 CMLHighview Magical 29.55
Jan 31'26 76 525R    A0 T4 3.20 1122 2nd 2L QAw,Ld 1 28.87+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDOn Springs 29.21
Jan 16'26 74 525R    AA0 T1 2.92 3333 3rd 4.50L FAw,RnOn 28.59 Sand 9/1 CMLThe Other Mel 28.90
Dec 5'25 73 525R    A0 T2 3.34 6666 6th 5L/hd Outp,NvShw 29.06 Sand 5/1 WFDGymstar Fabiola 29.42
Sep 26'25 73 525R    AA0 T1 2.99 6664 4th 9.50L EP,RnOn 28.52 Sand 4/1 CMLClondoty Joe 29.18

White

3 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-CML] 20 3 59Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Idkbd.B.(King Sheeran-Slaneyside Aiden).Apr'24SLANEYSIDE LAYLA TPW €1,770

Feb 8'26 62 525R    A1 T2 2.96 1112 2nd 3.50L EP,Ld 1 28.66 Sand 6/1 CMLHighview Magical 28.90
Jan 31'26 62 525R    A4 T4 2.90 2111 2nd 0.75L Ld 2,HdNrL 28.77 Sand 4/1 CMLStep The Beat 28.82
Jan 25'26 62 525R    A4 T3 2.94 4433 3rd 7.25L FAw,ClrRn 28.87 Sand 11/4 CMLStep The Beat 29.38
Dec 14'25 62 525R    A4 T4 3.00 3332 2nd 1.00L EvAw,ChlRi 29.21 Sand 9/4 CMLGoldcash Force 29.28
Nov 16'25 62 525R    A4 T1 2.98 3221 2nd 1.00L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.21 Sand 7/2 CMLRosefonia 29.28

Black

4 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-CML] 28 6 310Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Mbebdw.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC PERSHING TPW €3,385

Feb 6'26 65 525R    A1 T4 3.01 5333 3rd 5.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.65 Sand 4/1 CMLCallaway Danny 29.05
Jan 31'26 65 525R    A1 T5 2.85 1111 1st 5.25L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 2/1c CMLCloheena Kenny *28.82
Dec 5'25 65 525R    A0 T6 2.86 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.90 Sand 2/1 CMLPriceless Hero *28.90
Nov 28'25 65 525R    A2 T6 2.82 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 28.84 Sand 6/4F CMLSams Profile *28.84
Oct 19'25 64 525R    A3 T6 2.79 1111 1st 4.5L VQaw,ALd 28.81 Sand 15/8 CMLGreat Suzy *28.81

Orange

5 [28.87]
TR: Maurice Organ[28.87-CML] 63 15 75Mr.Pat Morrissey (Clonmel) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Cloncunny Eye).Jul'22PATS FAVOURITE TPW €5,505

Feb 1'26 67 525R    A2 T6 2.83 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 10/1 CMLEmers Cody *28.87
Jan 18'26 67 525R    A2 T6 2.89 4566 6th 10.50L QAw,ClrRn 28.95 Sand 6/1 CMLPriceless Hero 29.68
Dec 28'25 68 525R    A2 T6 2.95 6466 6th 11.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.08 Sand 11/2 CMLHillslot Salah 29.88
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A4 T6 2.91 1111 1st 9.75L Ld 1,drclr 28.97 Sand 4/1 CMLBrandon Bluehill *28.97
Nov 23'25 68 525R    A4 T6 2.95 1111 1st 7L LdRu,drclr 29.12 Sand 9/4 CMLMarlfield Kai *29.12

Stripes

6 [28.89]Late-Effernogue Pie

TR: Owner[28.89-CML] 18 3 25Mr.Paul Tideswell (Cahir) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballymac Helena).Dec'23CLOHEENA KENNY TPW €1,490

Feb 6'26 79 525R    A1 T6 2.96 4456 6th 12.25L EP,Bmp 1 28.65 Sand 4/1 CMLCallaway Danny 29.51
Jan 31'26 78 525R    A1 T6 2.91 2222 2nd 5.25L FAw,A 2nd 28.82 Sand 2/1c CMLChaotic Pershing 29.19
Jan 16'26 77 525R    A5 T6 2.87 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.89 Sand 7/2 CMLChaotic Ruffian *28.89
Dec 28'25 78 525R    A5 T5 3.04 5545 5th 5.25L SlAw,NvShw 29.54 Sand 9/4J CMLSlaneyside Badge 29.91
Dec 21'25 79 525R    A5 T6 2.94 3333 4th 5.00L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 15/8 CMLVancouver Stan 29.58

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

A2
Clonmel

The This Runs Deep A2 / A3 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-CML] 22 5 36Mr.Brian Bowe (Ballacolla Laois) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Darver Bridie).Sep'23FOXROCK LAURA TPW €2,255

Feb 6'26 52 575R    A4 T3 5.50 2556 6th 6.50L/nk LdRu,Blk 1 31.83 Sand 5/4F CMLBoozed Akela 32.30
Jan 30'26 52 550R    A4 T3 4.33 1111 1st 3.25L EP,ALd 30.38 Sand 9/4 CMLSlaneyside Joel *30.38
Jan 9'26 52 525R    A3 T1 2.90 1111 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.08 Sand 5/2 CMLHighview Magical 29.13
Dec 21'25 52 525R    A4 T5 2.94 2222 2nd 2.75L FAw,RnOn 28.98 Sand 5/1 CMLChaotic Maus 29.17
Nov 2'25 52 525R    A3 T3 2.92 3332 2nd 0.50L FAw,Strfin 29.14 Sand 9/4F CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.17

Blue

2 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.92-CML] 57 8 1510Mr.David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Wolfofallstreets).Sep'22CHAMBERLAIN SUZY TPW €4,110

Feb 8'26 61 525R    A2 T1 2.93 4333 3rd 3.25L FAw,ClrRn 29.18 Sand 4/1 CMLCloughtaney Joy 29.41
Jan 31'26 61 525R    A4 T1 2.90 4433 3rd 4.50L FAw,RnOn 28.77 Sand 2/1 CMLStep The Beat 29.08
Jan 25'26 61 525R    A4 T1 2.99 3322 2nd 4.75L EP,RnOn 28.87 Sand 3/1 CMLStep The Beat 29.20
Jan 18'26 61 525R    A4 T3 2.95 4443 3rd 2.00L/nk EP,RnOn 29.29 Sand 7/2 CMLPeteshesquick 29.45
Nov 30'25 60 525R    A5 T2 2.90 2221 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 29.25 Sand 7/2 CMLVancouver Stan *29.25

White

3 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-CML] 7 3 02Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Mcinerney-Slaneyside Roo).Jul'24SLANEYSIDE CYRIL TPW €1,020

Feb 8'26 66 525R    A3 T1 2.93 2211 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.02 Sand 13/8 CMLSamrose Crash *29.02
Feb 1'26 66 525R    A4 T2 3.01 5222 1st 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.27 Sand 9/4F CMLGlenbervie Lassy *29.27
Jan 18'26 66 525R    A3 T6 2.96 4222 2nd 2L EP,RnOn 29.08 Sand 4/1 CMLFahrenheit Cian 29.22
Dec 19'25 66 525R    A4 T1 2.93 3322 2nd 5.75L Blk 1,RnOn 28.86 Sand 3/1 CMLHollyhill Cody 29.26
Dec 12'25 66 525R    A4 T1 3.00 1111 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 1 29.43 Sand 3/1 CMLSouthwood Sally *29.43

Black

4 [29.00]
TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[29.00-CML] 11 2 14Mr. Alex Callachan (Scotland. ML2 8PE.) Ibk.B.(Kilara Icon-Swift Jacket).Jun'24SWIFT FRANTIK TPW €1,075

Feb 6'26 66 525R    A2 T2 2.98 4444 4th 4.25L EP,ClrRn 28.78 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Ann 29.08
Jan 31'26 66 525R    A2 T3 2.90 4444 4th 5.00L/hd FAw,ClrRn 28.79 Sand 5/4F CMLEmers Ann 29.15
Jan 25'26 66 525R    A2 T2 2.84 1112 2nd 2.25L Ld 1,EvCh 28.84 Sand 3/1 CMLHighview Magical 29.00
Jan 11'26 66 525R    A3 T3 2.91 2222 2nd 2.25L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.89 Sand 2/1F CMLEvenstar Lady 29.05
Nov 30'25 65 525R    A2 T3 2.87 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 29.17 Sand 11/4 CMLDaketchupman *29.17

Orange

5 [28.91]
TR: David Flanagan[28.91-CML] 39 13 58The-Poker-Gang-Syn (Derryluskin Fethard) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Barry-Killenaulerocket).Feb'23POKER QUEEN TPW €4,945

Feb 1'26 64 525R    A2 T1 2.88 4555 4th 10.00L QAw,ClrRn 28.87 Sand 11/4 CMLPats Favourite 29.57
Jan 18'26 64 525R    A2 T1 2.94 3322 2nd 3.00L FAw,RnOn 28.95 Sand 2/1F CMLPriceless Hero 29.16
Dec 21'25 63 525R    A3 T2 2.84 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 28.90 Sand 10/3 CMLSubtle Jack 28.91
Dec 7'25 64 525R    A2 T1 2.89 3333 3rd 4.00L QAw,FcdCk2 28.85 Sand 9/2 CMLEmers Rex 29.13
Nov 23'25 64 525R    A2 T4 2.83 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.08 Sand 11/2 CMLEmers Rex *29.08

Stripes

6 [28.84]
TR: Maurice Organ[28.66-LMK] 27 3 26Mr. Pat Morrissey (Clonmel) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Cloncunny Peecee).Apr'23PATS CASHOUT TPW €1,765

Jan 31'26 69 525R    A2 T4 2.90 4555 5th 11.50L FAw,ClrRn 28.74 Sand 3/1 CMLBorn Ranger 29.54
Jan 25'26 69 525R    A2 T5 2.80 1111 2nd nk ALd,HdNrL 28.82 Sand 9/1 CMLChamberlain Fred 28.84
Jan 18'26 69 525R    A2 T5 2.96 6666 6th 13.75L EP,NvShw 28.52 Sand 9/1 CMLPappys Jiver 29.48
Jan 11'26 70 525R    A2 T1 3.04 4566 6th 11.50L SlAw,Crd 3 29.16 Sand 4/1 CMLDaketchupman 29.96
Jul 5'25 69 525R    A4 T1 1.33 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.56+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKAnother Syd *28.66

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

20:26
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

The Tipperary Home For Hounds A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-CML] 8 2 12Patrick O'Gorman/Thomas O'Gorman (Enni Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE CHARM TPW €815

Feb 8'26 57 525R    A3 T2 2.82 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.28 Sand 6/4F CMLGreat Ocean Road *29.28
Jan 31'26 57 525R    A2 T1 2.88 1112 4th 8.50L Ld 1,FdRi 28.74 Sand 2/1 CMLBorn Ranger 29.33
Nov 7'25 57 525R    A2 T3 2.91 3221 2nd 1.00L Ld 4,HdNrL 29.22 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Pallas 29.29
Oct 31'25 59 525R    A2 T1 2.85 2233 4th 7.00L QAw,ClrRn 28.68 Sand 3/1 CMLDangan Conor 29.17
Aug 15'25 58 525R    A3 T1 2.91 2211 1st 5L FAw,LdBS 28.97 Sand 10/3 CMLEmers Cody *28.97

Blue

2
TR: Owner[28.81-WFD] 5 0 03Rare-Auld-Stuff-Syndicate (Ballymacarbry) Iwbk.B.(Here Comes Syd-Kerryroad Peg).Oct'23MISS JELLY BEANS TPW €280

Feb 6'26 65 575R    A2 T1 5.58 2234 4th 10.25L EvAw,ClrRn 31.40 Sand 4/1 CMLGaytime Joachim 32.12
Jan 31'26 63 550R    A2 T4 4.29 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 30.39 Sand 2/1 CMLMystical Ranger 30.40
Jan 15'26 62 550R    A1 T3 4.37 2344 5th 14.50L LdRu,FdRi 30.14 Sand 7/2 CMLCanavour Bucko 31.15
Dec 19'25 62 300R    S0 T3 0.00 42 2nd 3.50L EP,RnOn 16.38 Sand 3/1 CMLRandom Minnie 16.62
Dec 6'25 62 525R    ON1 T1 3.29 2222 2nd 3.00L EP,A 2nd 28.60 Sand 5/2 WFDGaston 28.81

White

3 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.83-CML] 27 4 57Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Johnstown) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Waitforthecuckoo).Oct'23TOURNAREEKCUCKOO TPW €2,250

Feb 6'26 69 525R    A2 T3 3.07 6655 5th 4.75L SlAw,NvShw 28.78 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Ann 29.11
Jan 31'26 69 525R    A2 T1 2.83 3333 2nd 3.00L LdRu,CmAg 28.79 Sand 9/4 CMLEmers Ann 29.00
Jan 15'26 69 550R    A1 T1 4.49 4222 2nd 1.50L SlAw,RnOn 30.52 Sand 3/1 CMLHaughty Syndie 30.62
Dec 28'25 69 525R    A1 T1 2.88 4322 2nd 0.50L RL 2,Strfin 28.80 Sand 9/2 CMLWilderness Tiger 28.83
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A1 T4 2.90 5554 4th 4.00L/nk Bmp 1,Bmp 3 28.71 Sand 4/1 CMLAscot Logan 29.01

Black

4 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.85-CML] 48 10 116Mrs.Lorraine O'Sullivan (Cahir) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Fahrenheit Lor).Jun'22FAHRENHEIT CIAN TPW €4,420

Feb 6'26 79 525R    A2 T1 2.98 3333 3rd 3.25L EP,RnOn 28.78 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Ann 29.01
Jan 31'26 79 525R    A2 T3 2.89 3333 2nd 6.75L QAw,ClrRn 28.74 Sand 5/2 CMLBorn Ranger 29.21
Jan 18'26 79 525R    A3 T2 2.79 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 29.08 Sand 11/2 CMLSlaneyside Cyril *29.08
Nov 30'25 80 525R    A3 T1 2.89 2222 1st sh QAw,ChlRi 29.03 Sand 7/2 CMLSwift Hayley *29.03
Jun 22'25 80 525R    A3 T5 2.91 1111 1st 5L RlRu,Ld 1 28.85 Sand 3/1 CMLDa Buzybee *28.85

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CML] 6 2 12Mr. Anthony  Noonan (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Glideaway Magic).Jul'24CLOUGHTANEY JOY TPW €855

Feb 8'26 83 525R    A2 T2 2.93 5542 1st 0.75L BmpRu,Crd 1 29.18 Sand 5/2J CMLRedzer Rua *29.18
Jan 23'26 85 525R    A3 T5 3.05 5555 5th 16.00L SlAw,Blk 1 28.63 -.40 Slow 3/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 29.35
Jan 15'26 84 525R    A3 T1 3.01 4442 2nd 5.25L EvAw,FinWl 28.81 Sand 2/1 CMLMind Your Knee 29.18
Jan 9'26 84 525R    A3 T3 2.95 2222 2nd 3.75L EP,A 2nd 28.82 Sand 4/1 CMLMind Your Knee 29.08
Nov 14'25 82 525R    A5 T1 2.97 3311 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 3 29.31 Sand 1/1F CMLMeale Toto *29.31

Stripes

6 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-CML] 22 7 82Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Mbew.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC ALYDAR TPW €2,375

Feb 6'26 67 525R    A2 T5 3.01 5566 6th 7.50L EvAw,NvShw 28.78 Sand 4/1 CMLEmers Ann 29.30
Jan 31'26 67 525R    A2 T5 2.86 2222 3rd 3.00L/hd QAw,AHandy 28.79 Sand 5/2 CMLEmers Ann 29.01
Jan 25'26 66 525R    A2 T6 2.92 4333 3rd 4.25L/nk FAw,ClrRn 28.82 Sand 9/2 CMLChamberlain Fred 29.14
Jan 18'26 67 525R    A1 T5 2.89 3333 3rd 6.50L QAw,RnOn 28.68 Sand 13/2 CMLClondoty Joe 29.13
Oct 19'25 65 525R    A2 T5 2.85 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 5/2F CMLSlaneyside Bess *28.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

20:43
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

The Retired Greyhounds Trust A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.25-ECY] 19 6 26Mr. Ned Freeman (Carrenroe) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Gareths Star).Sep'23STRIPE JIMBOY TPW €2,830

Feb 6'26 78 575R    A4 T1 5.52 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 31.83 Sand 2/1 CMLBoozed Akela 31.85
Jan 30'26 78 550R    A4 T3 4.37 1111 1st 2.5L EvAw,ALd 30.73 Sand 6/4F CMLChaotic Ruffian *30.73
Dec 29'25 79 525R    A4 T2 3.32 3221 1st 2L ClrRn,RnOn 29.39 Sand 6/4 ECY Aunty Phylis *29.39
Dec 18'25 77 525R    A4 T4 3.30 3112 2nd 5.50L ClrRn,RlRu 29.11 Sand 2/1 ECY Anthonys Way 29.49
Nov 27'25 77 525R    A4 T1 3.24 2211 1st 0.75L Chl 3,Styd 29.38 Sand 2/1 ECY Flomur Faye *29.38

Blue

2 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CML] 7 2 11Mr. Canice  Hyland (Portlaoise) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Oldburrin Diva).May'24FOXROCK DONNA TPW €645

Jan 31'26 57 550R    A3 T5 4.41 6666 6th 8.50L/sh/SlAw,Blk 1 30.50 Sand 5/2 CMLPeteshesquick 31.11
Jan 25'26 57 525R    A4 T3 2.96 3111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.11 Sand 9/4F CMLCharming Steph *29.11
Jan 9'26 57 525R    A3 T3 3.03 4555 5th 12.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.66 Sand 5/1 CMLJacktavern Beaut 29.53
Dec 14'25 57 525R    A4 T3 2.99 3222 2nd 1.50L EP,RnOn 29.26 Sand 3/1 CMLOakland Sally 29.36
Dec 7'25 58 525R    A4 T1 3.01 1111 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 1 29.49 Sand 10/3 CMLGlenbervie Foxy *29.49

White

3 [29.29]Late-Stouke Kipper

TR: Owner[29.29-CML] 26 5 31Manknownothingaboutdog-Syn (Kilkenny) Ibk.D.(Black Parachute-Stouke Nova).Sep'22CODSWALLOP TPW €1,995

Feb 8'26 69 525R    A4 T1 2.97 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 29.29 Sand 5/1 CMLSiennas Local *29.29
Jan 18'26 68 525R    A4 T3 3.11 5555 5th 12.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.02 Sand 11/2 CMLSlaneyside Ace 29.89
Jan 11'26 68 525R    A4 T2 2.98 5543 3rd 3.00L EP,RnOn 29.62 Sand 7/2 CMLMylane Peppy 29.83
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A6 T1 2.96 2222 1st 2L AHandy,ChlRi 29.34 Sand 6/1 CMLBar Mayhem *29.34
Dec 14'25 69 525R    A6 T4 2.91 3332 1st 0.5L EP,ChlRi 29.72 Sand 7/1 CMLBarra Fruity *29.72

Black

4 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-CML] 25 4 411Ms.Dora Hattemore (Carrick-on-Suir) Mbebd.B.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC RUFFIAN TPW €2,230

Feb 6'26 52 575R    A4 T4 5.58 3222 3rd 0.75L/nk SlAw,RnOn 31.83 Sand 4/1 CMLBoozed Akela 31.90
Jan 30'26 52 550R    A4 T5 4.42 4322 2nd 2.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 30.73 Sand 9/4 CMLStripe Jimboy 30.90
Jan 16'26 52 525R    A5 T4 2.95 3332 2nd 4.00L EP,RnOn 28.89 Sand 7/2 CMLCloheena Kenny 29.17
Dec 21'25 52 525R    A5 T5 2.98 1124 3rd 1.25L EP,AHandy 29.43 Sand 9/4 CMLMylane Peppy 29.52
Oct 24'25 51 525R    A3 T3 3.01 2222 2nd 5.5L EP,StyOn 28.83 Sand 3/1 CMLMissouri Ice 29.21

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CML] 20 4 45Mr.Patrick O'Dwyer (Cahir) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Athlacca Jazz).Dec'22RIVER TARA TPW €1,660

Jan 16'26 56 525R    A3 T6 2.99 2233 2nd 4.75L EP,RnOn 29.44 Sand 3/1 CMLStonepark Sam 29.77
Dec 5'25 57 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.81 Sand CML *16.81
Sep 5'25 58 525R    A3 T5 2.91 2244 4th 9.50L LdRu,Blk 1 29.16 Sand 4/1 CMLBallinatona Bob 29.82
Aug 3'25 56 525R    A2 T6 2.95 6566 6th 10.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.71 Sand 13/2 CMLBandit Paddy 29.41
Jul 15'25 56 525R    A4 T6 2.90 2112 2nd 2.00L Ld 2,ClrRn 28.94 Sand 3/1 CMLChamberlain Suzy 29.08

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-CML] 14 3 31Mr. David  McGeer (Cashel) Wbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Samrose Sky).Nov'23SAMROSE CRASH TPW €960

Feb 8'26 76 525R    A3 T6 2.91 3332 2nd 3.50L FAw,Strfin 29.02 Sand 11/2 CMLSlaneyside Cyril 29.26
Jan 31'26 76 525R    A4 T6 2.96 6664 4th 7.50L EP,RnOn 28.77 Sand 3/1 CMLStep The Beat 29.29
Jan 25'26 76 525R    A4 T5 3.00 5542 1st 0.75L EvAw,ChlRi 29.59 Sand 4/1 CMLLang Shining *29.59
Nov 2'25 73 525R    A4 T5 3.01 3432 1st 2L EvAw,Strfin 29.21 Sand 7/2 CMLShanghai Forever *29.21
Oct 17'25 75 525R    A7 T6 2.93 2221 1st 7L Ld 4,drclr 29.32 Sand 7/2 CMLFoxrock Bell *29.32

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

21:01
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

The Home Of The Produce Stakes A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]Late-Marlhill Elise

TR: Owner[29.05-CML] 55 14 115Mr.David O'Neill (Cahir) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Keplar Fourteen).Jun'22CHAMBERLAIN RUBY TPW €4,920

Feb 8'26 63 525R    A5 T1 2.97 2111 1st 1L EP,Ld 2 29.25 Sand 7/4F CMLSlaneyside Badge *29.25
Jan 16'26 64 525R    A5 T2 3.05 4445 5th 13.50L SlAw,NvShw 28.89 Sand 7/4F CMLCloheena Kenny 29.83
Jan 11'26 63 525R    A5 T1 2.97 2111 1st nk EP,Ld 2 29.53 Sand 11/4 CMLSlaneyside Badge *29.53
Dec 28'25 63 525R    A5 T2 3.00 1111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.58 Sand 15/8 CMLBarra Fruity *29.58
Jun 1'25 60 525R    A4 T1 2.95 3111 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 29.05 Sand 5/2 CMLCoolbeg Harmony *29.05

Blue

2 [28.70]
TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[28.70-CML] 39 7 107Ms.Coral Doherty (Cashel) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Swift Wriggle).Sep'22SWIFT PALLAS TPW €3,600

Feb 8'26 74 525R    A1 T5 2.98 5555 4th 10.00L EP,ClrRn 28.66 Sand 9/2 CMLHighview Magical 29.36
Feb 1'26 73 550R    A1 T4 4.45 5444 4th 8.25L SlAw,ClrRn 29.99 Sand 8/1 CMLSure Exile 30.57
Jan 23'26 73 550R    A1 T6 4.42 6333 2nd 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 30.11 -.10 Slow 4/1 CMLSure Exile 30.43
Nov 28'25 73 525R    A2 T2 2.85 3332 3rd 2.00L Chl 3,RnOn 28.92 Sand 4/1 CMLPretty Exile 29.06
Nov 23'25 73 525R    A2 T3 2.88 3311 1st 3L QAw,LdBS 28.95 Sand 11/4 CMLFoxrock George *28.95

White

3 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-CML] 32 5 29Mr.Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Iwbk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Slaneyside Ashly).Feb'24SLANEYSIDE CLARA TPW €2,605

Feb 8'26 59 525R    A2 T4 2.87 1224 4th 3.25L/sh Ld 1,EvCh 29.18 Sand 4/1 CMLCloughtaney Joy 29.42
Jan 25'26 59 525R    A2 T1 2.83 2566 6th 11.50L/n QAw,Crd 2 28.84 Sand 5/1 CMLHighview Magical 29.66
Dec 28'25 59 525R    A2 T3 2.83 1166 6th 9.25L/nk LdRu,FdRi 29.35 Sand 9/2 CMLPoker Queen 30.02
Dec 21'25 59 525R    A3 T3 2.87 1111 1st 4.25L QAw,ALd 29.01 Sand 4/1 CMLChamberlain Suzy *29.01
Dec 14'25 59 525R    A6 T2 2.88 1111 1st 10L LdRu,drclr 29.27 Sand 11/4 CMLFoxrock Buddy *29.27

Black

4 [29.06]
TR: David Flanagan[29.06-CML] 8 3 20Mr. Matthew D. Derrick (Dubai) Iwbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Newinn Nifty).Jun'24POMBA FLO TPW €1,250

Feb 8'26 64 525R    A2 T6 2.93 3455 5th 6.00L/sh FAw,ClrRn 29.18 Sand 5/2J CMLCloughtaney Joy 29.61
Jan 25'26 63 525R    A2 T5 2.88 5655 5th 8.50L/nk QAw,NvShw 28.84 Sand 11/4 CMLHighview Magical 29.45
Dec 12'25 64 525R    A3 T6 2.87 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 2/1jfCMLWestwood Jack *29.06
Dec 5'25 64 525R    A3 T5 2.89 1111 1st 3L QAw,Ld 1 29.22 Sand 5/2 CMLGoldcash Force *29.22
Oct 31'25 64 525R    A5 T6 2.90 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 5/4F CMLSwift Frantik *29.06

Orange

5 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-CML] 25 2 48Mr. Patrick O'Dwyer (Cahir) Ibew.B.(Pestana-Athlacca Jazz).Dec'22RIVER MAGIC TPW €1,500

Feb 8'26 64 525R    A3 T5 2.92 4444 4th 6.50L FAw,Blk 1 29.28 Sand 6/1 CMLEdermine Charm 29.73
Jan 25'26 64 525R    A5 T3 2.90 2222 2nd 3.25L FAw,A 2nd 29.04 Sand 5/2F CMLEmers Paddy 29.27
Jan 18'26 63 525R    A4 T2 2.88 1112 2nd 2.00L LdRu,ClrRn 29.29 Sand 11/2 CMLPeteshesquick 29.43
Dec 21'25 64 525R    A5 T2 3.10 2222 3rd 9.25L SlAw,ClrRn 28.82 Sand 15/8 CMLSaleen Dubh 29.47
Sep 14'25 64 525R    A4 T4 2.84 1111 2nd 2.00L LdRu,ClrRn 28.90 Sand 3/1 CMLMinor Bale 29.04

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-CML] 23 3 64Rare-Auld-Stuff-Syndicate (Ballymacarbry) Mbk.B.(Here Comes Syd-Kerryroad Peg).Oct'23KERRYROAD JESSIE TPW €1,860

Feb 8'26 67 525R    A4 T5 2.85 2111 1st 1L QAw,Ld 2 29.17 Sand 5/1 CMLBarra Toffee *29.17
Jan 30'26 67 550R    A4 T5 4.51 6644 5th 8.00L VSlaw,Bmp 1 30.38 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Laura 30.94
Jan 25'26 66 525R    A5 T4 2.91 3222 1st 0.75L AHandy,ChlRi 29.38 Sand 15/8 CMLMahogany Sydney *29.38
Nov 2'25 66 525R    A3 T1 2.97 4444 4th 2.00L EP,RnOn 29.14 Sand 3/1 CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.28
Sep 26'25 67 525R    A5 T1 3.00 4433 2nd 3.50L EvAw,Strfin 28.78 Sand 3/1 CMLFoxrock Baltic 29.02

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

21:18
 Grade  

A4
Clonmel

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A4 / A5 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A2
T3 A5 A2
T4 A4 A1
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.75-WFD] 66 14 1615Mr.William O'Connor (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Geelo Champers).Jul'21HAPPY DAYS SYD TPW €6,950

Feb 8'26 75 525R    A4 T3 2.82 1222 3rd 2.75L LdRu,EvCh 29.17 Sand 10/3 CMLKerryroad Jessie 29.36
Jan 25'26 75 525R    A4 T3 2.93 4334 4th 1.50L/nk FAw,AHandy 29.59 Sand 13/8 CMLSamrose Crash 29.71
Jan 18'26 76 525R    A4 T5 2.96 1111 1st 2.5L ALd,Bmp 1 29.48 Sand 9/2 CMLSlaneyside Layla *29.48
Jan 11'26 76 525R    A4 T2 2.96 3333 3rd 0.50L/nk EP,RnOn 29.48 Sand 10/3 CMLSparks Lucky 29.53
Dec 12'25 75 525R    A3 T2 2.90 2222 3rd 2.00L FAw,AHandy 29.06 Sand 4/1 CMLPomba Flo 29.20

Blue

2 [29.02]
TR: David Flanagan[29.02-CML] 10 1 14Mrs. Imelda  Sinclair (Golden) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Killenaulerocket).May'24CANYA ROCKET TPW €875

Feb 8'26 77 525R    A4 T2 3.01 6664 4th 6.25L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.17 Sand 9/4J CMLKerryroad Jessie 29.61
Jan 31'26 77 550R    A3 T1 4.43 5433 4th 2.00L/sh/SlAw,RnOn 30.50 Sand 5/2 CMLPeteshesquick 30.66
Jan 17'26 77 525R    A3 T1 1.34 2222 3rd 1.50L/hd Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.08 Sand 3/1 LMKSnuggie Benny 29.19
Jan 9'26 78 525R    A3 T1 3.10 6655 5th 9.25L SlAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestownbailey 29.54
Nov 28'25 77 525R    A2 T5 2.99 5543 2nd 1.50L MsdBk,Strfin 28.92 Sand 4/1 CMLPretty Exile 29.02

White

3 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-CML] 29 5 510Miss Mhairi O'Regan (Kilmeaden) If.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenbervie Maza).Aug'23GLENBERVIE LASSY TPW €2,400

Feb 1'26 62 525R    A4 T3 2.90 1111 2nd 0.50L ALd,HdNrL 29.27 Sand 11/4 CMLSlaneyside Cyril 29.30
Jan 18'26 63 525R    A4 T1 2.98 2224 5th 3.50L/nk/Chl 3,Crd 3 29.29 Sand 6/5F CMLPeteshesquick 29.56
Jan 11'26 63 525R    A4 T2 2.85 2111 2nd 0.50L Ld 2,HdNrL 29.27 Sand 13/8 CMLGreat Ocean Road 29.30
Dec 21'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.90 2222 3rd 5.75L FAw,ClrRn 29.01 Sand 5/2 CMLSlaneyside Clara 29.41
Nov 9'25 62 525R    A3 T2 2.79 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.98 Sand 4/1 CMLChaotic Maus *28.98

Black

4 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-CML] 41 8 610Mr.Brian Bowe (Ballacolla) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Sienna).Oct'22FOXROCK GEORGE TPW €3,570

Jan 31'26 68 550R    A3 T6 4.43 5555 5th 11.25L SlAw,NvShw 30.07 Sand 3/1 CMLAnnual Kaka 30.86
Dec 21'25 69 525R    A3 T4 2.94 3566 6th 13.00L/s FAw,FdRi 29.01 Sand 13/8 CMLSlaneyside Clara 29.93
Nov 23'25 68 525R    A2 T6 2.87 1232 2nd 3.00L DspLd,RnOn 28.95 Sand 7/2 CMLSwift Pallas 29.16
Nov 2'25 68 525R    A3 T5 2.95 2211 1st 5L EP,LdBS 28.99 Sand 2/1F CMLRosefonia *28.99
Jul 15'25 68 525R    A3 T5 2.87 3111 1st 2L QAw,Ld 2 28.81 Sand 9/2 CMLSwift Pallas *28.81

Orange

5 [29.48]
TR: Owner[28.98-ECY] 23 5 25Mr. Ned Freeman (Carrenroe) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Gareths Star).Sep'23STRIPE BLUEBOY TPW €2,185

Jan 15'26 76 525R    A3 T4 3.03 5566 6th 15.50L/n EvAw,Bmp 1 28.38 Sand 4/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 29.48
Jan 9'26 77 525R    A3 T4 2.96 4444 4th 9.75L EP,ClrRn 28.82 Sand 5/2 CMLMind Your Knee 29.50
Dec 22'25 75 525R    A3 T1 3.29 4442 2nd 4.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.22 Sand 3/1 ECY Telex Hoffa 29.53
Nov 6'25 74 525R    A3 T1 3.23 5431 1st nk Chl 3,FinWl 29.63 Sand 4/1 ECY Ballybreen Luna *29.63
Aug 21'25 73 525R    A2 T6 3.24 3322 1st 0.75L EP,Strfin 28.98 Sand 5/1 ECY Elsiemazie *28.98

Stripes

6 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 24 2 43Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Wbd.D.(Mustang Jet-Slaneyside Ariel).Apr'24SLANEYSIDE JOEL TPW €1,380

Feb 6'26 80 575R    A4 T6 5.59 5444 4th 1.75L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 31.83 Sand 4/1 CMLBoozed Akela 31.97
Jan 30'26 80 550R    A4 T6 4.46 2222 2nd 3.25L SlAw,RnOn 30.38 Sand 4/1 CMLFoxrock Laura 30.61
Jan 25'26 80 525R    A5 T6 3.05 5443 3rd 1.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.38 Sand 3/1 CMLKerryroad Jessie 29.48
Jan 16'26 80 525R    A6 T6 3.10 4442 1st 0.75L Bmp 3,LdNrL 29.57 Sand 9/2 CMLMollys Melody *29.57
Oct 17'25 80 525R    A5 T6 3.03 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,SlAw 29.13 Sand 7/2 CMLChamberlain Star *29.13

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


